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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les .................................................................................. 98%
PPN -
NOESUME .. s 2

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..., 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEaK DEMOCIAL .o 14
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent  Closer {0 the DeMOCTaS....... 6
strong P ! p ) ’ p party: ; INAEPENAENt.......co s 12
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans .................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak RepUDICAN ....ooccovveeerceesvescerscverscees 15
Strong Republican ..o 22

DEMOCRAT (NET) ..o, 40%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 23
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ovvreirerecenrereereeeereieesesssseseeseeeens 37

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....cccentreineirireireiraenns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....ccccoveuneirireireirnenn 42

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 21%
Somewhat important ... 41
Not t00 IMPOrtant ... 22
Not at all important ..........c.ocvvrnennreernene 11

IMPORTANT (NET) ..ot 68%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...cvceieieirieeiseeiseieeeieiseeas 32

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ............ocoveeeevcncnirneenes 1% 70% 73% 71% 52% 78% 90% 56% 64% 75% 61%
Headed in the right direction .............ccoccveunieee 21 22 20 22 35 12 8 29 29 19 31
NOE SUME ..o 8 8 7 8 13 10 2 15 7 6 9
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW ........c.cccovvirinennes 16% 17% 14% 18% 24% 6% 9% 25% 26% 13% 21%
About the same as it is right nNOW ............ccoc..c.. 36 34 35 30 46 33 26 36 28 36 40
Worse off than it is right nOW .........c.cccovviunennee 40 42 45 46 20 48 59 30 40 42 32

NOESUE ...t 9 8 7 7 9 13 7 9 7 8 7
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve .......ccvveeeeereerrereieneeneereereenees 14% 17% 19% 28% 3% 2% 21% 17% 12% 18%
Somewhat approve..........ccoceeveereeercinerercinenans 26 23 24 44 19 6 40 25 22 37
Somewhat diSapProve ........ccvveeeervreereerenns 14 16 14 17 18 12 17 19 15 10
Strongly diSapprove..........ccveeeeereeeineereeneeeneenes 41 42 40 7 49 79 16 33 49 32
NOESUFE ... 4 2 3 3 1 1 5 5 2 3
APPROVE (NET)....cvieereneereireereereineeneeneeneenees 40 40 43 73 22 8 62 42 34 55
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coverereeeereiererneeneereineenes 55 58 54 24 67 91 33 53 63 42
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve .........cocveeeereerereceneeneeneeneenens 14% 13% 16% 16% 27% 5% 2% 22% 15% 13% 17%
Somewhat approve..........ccooueveerveerciseeereineens 23 25 20 21 42 15 5 37 26 20 31
Somewhat disapprove..........ccccveerecrreereinnnnns 15 15 16 17 18 20 1 16 17 15 13
Strongly diSapprove. ........ccvceeeereeeieereenirinees 43 42 44 41 9 47 81 19 36 49 34
NOE SUME ..o 4 4 3 4 4 12 1 6 6 3 5
APPROVE (NET)....ovvieieneereereereereirerseeneeneenees 38% 39 36 38 69 20 8 59 41 33 48
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coverereeeereeerernceneereeneenes 59 57 61 58 26 68 92 35 53 64 46
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve ........ccoeveeeereerereceneeneereeneenens 9% 8% % 8% 2% 1% 18% 5% 1% 10% 3%
Somewhat approve..........ccooueveevveereineeerennnenns 24 28 26 25 7 9 47 13 12 27 27
Somewhat disapprove..........ccccvverciriereinnnnns 24 23 21 21 25 28 22 27 30 22 26
Strongly diSapprove.........ccocvevevveercineerennenas 37 33 40 39 61 41 9 47 40 35 38
NOE SUME ..ottt 6 8 6 7 4 21 5 8 7 5 7
APPROVE (NET)....ovveeieneereereereereineeneeneeneeees 33% 37 33 34 10 10 65 18 23 37 29
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coverereeeereenrerneeneereeneenes 61 56 61 60 86 69 30 74 70 58 63
REPSINCONGRESSECONAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ot nsees 8% 2% 2% 16% 6% 12% 9% 1%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE. ......oveiecrieictie ettt 26 7 10 51 13 13 30 27
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cueveeiriiieeie et 23 25 29 19 26 25 22 24
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........vuviviecictiiecie ettt 36 60 39 8 45 42 34 37
INOE SUPE .. 7 6 20 6 9 9 6 10
APPROVE (NET)...outueireiureiecreineeneeseeeesesessssssssssessse e sssssessssssssesssssesssssesssens 34% 9 13 68 19 25 38 28
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..euvurereieeieeneeeeneseeeissesessseesessesseesesssssessassssssessessesssssessnne 59 85 68 27 72 66 55 61
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM

o The Federal Bureau of Investigation, or FBI ... 15% 36 18 20 11 1 50% 38 89
Aug-152022 | 20% 35 13 24 7 1 55% 37 91

April 2019 | 17% 46 16 10 11 * 63% 26 88

Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 46 13 7 12 * 68% 20 88
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 22 17 27 20 3 33% 43 77
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 28 24 33 7 * 36% 57 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 41 16 13 13 1 58% 28 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 36 21 19 10 1 49% 40 89
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 35 19 22 9 1 49% 40 90
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 35 21 10 16 - 52% 31 84

o The U.S. Supreme COUr................mriririreriniririsinisssesesssesssssssenene 10% 37 25 19 9 1 47% 44 91
Jun-52023 | 12% 32 25 21 9 * 45% 46 91

May-21 2023 | 11% 35 26 20 8 * 46% 46 92

May-7 2023 | 13% 33 24 20 10 * 46% 44 90

Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 25 35 26 7 1 31% 61 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 29 19 24 20 3 33% 43 77
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 52 16 9 7 - 68% 25 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 33 24 23 10 1 42% 47 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 28 28 21 10 2 40% 49 89
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 38 25 18 8 1 48% 43 91
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 32 33 18 7 - 41% 51 93

o The Department of JUSHICE ............oovvvvvvvvvvireriririririvirisisirisisssisisinenn 14% 33 18 19 15 1 47% 37 84
Aug-152022 | 18% 31 18 22 11 1 49% 39 88

April 2019 | 4% 33 29 15 18 1 37% 44 81

Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 41 15 7 14 2 62% 22 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 24 14 25 24 5 32% 39 71
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 26 22 31 13 - 34% 54 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 33 20 14 13 3 50% 34 84
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 36 24 16 12 - 49% 40 88
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 32 16 22 15 1 46% 39 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 41 22 7 13 1 57% 28 86

® The Democratic Party ... 17% 26 17 36 3 * 43% 54 9%
Jun-52023 | 18% 28 18 33 3 * 46% 50 96

May-21 2023 | 17% 27 18 35 3 * 44% 53 97

May-7 2023 | 20% 25 16 34 4 * 45% 51 96

Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 48 1 5 2 - 83% 16 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 15 26 37 16 3 19% 63 82
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 21 72 1 - 6% 93 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 42 7 15 4 1 74% 21 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 35 15 31 2 * 52% 45 98
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 22 19 42 3 * 35% 61 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 36 18 23 * - 58% 41 100
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© JOB BIBN ....ooovovvvevevesssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 16% 25 14 44 2 * 41% 58 98
Jun-52023 | 15% 26 13 43 2 * 42% 56 98
May-21 2023 | 17% 24 14 43 1 * 41% 57 99
May-7 2023 | 19% 23 13 42 1 * 43% 55 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 44 16 7 1 - 75% 23 99
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 19 16 55 5 1 23% 71 94
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 10 82 1 - 7% 92 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 36 16 16 2 1 66% 32 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 27 13 39 3 - 45% 52 97
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 22 13 51 2 - 35% 64 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 37 13 30 - - 57% 43 100
o The Republican Party...........cerernenessssns 13% 28 17 38 3 * 41% 56 97
Jun-52023 | 14% 27 19 36 4 * 41% 55 95
May-21 2023 | 12% 28 18 38 3 * 41% 56 97
May-7 2023 | 14% 28 16 38 3 * 43% 54 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 7 21 68 2 - 8% 89 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 1% 13 30 39 14 3 14% 69 83
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 55 10 5 1 - 84% 16 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 6% 9 27 53 5 1 15% 79 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 21 19 42 3 * 35% 62 97
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 31 16 36 3 * 45% 51 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 30 22 41 1 - 37% 62 99
© DONAIA TrUMP oo 23% 16 11 50 2 * 38% 60 9
Jun-52023 | 23% 18 10 48 1 * 41% 58 98
May-21 2023 | 21% 18 9 50 2 * 39% 59 98
May-7 2023 | 23% 18 8 49 1 * 41% 58 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 8 84 1 7% 92 99
Latest Data by Party Ind % 16 19 50 7 1 23% 69 92
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 28 1 11 1 - 7% 22 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 8% 11 13 65 2 1 19% 78 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 16 9 53 2 - 36% 62 98
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 16 10 46 1 42% 56 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 20 10 59 1 30% 69 99
© RON DESANTIS ... 12% 21 12 37 12 6 33% 49 82
Jun-52023 | 13% 18 11 37 11 9 32% 48 79
May-21 2023 | 15% 18 12 38 9 8 33% 50 83
May-7 2023 | 16% 19 9 37 12 9 34% 45 80
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 4 12 62 13 8 5% 74 79
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 18 14 33 16 17 21% 47 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 40 12 10 9 2 67% 22 89
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 11 16 33 20 16 15% 49 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 15 13 47 9 7 24% 59 83
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 23 1" 37 1" 4 37% 48 85
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 5% 20 22 41 9 3 25% 63 88
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV ~ UNFAV FAM
o [SPLIT A] Justice Clarence Thomas..........ccoooorrreerevvvvecciesissne. 14% 13 12 30 20 1 27% 42 69
Jun-52023 | 14% 14 13 28 17 13 28% 41 69
May-21 2023 | 12% 15 13 35 12 12 28% 48 76
May-7 2023 | 14% 16 12 32 14 12 29% 44 74
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 12 51 18 9 9% 63 72
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 8 1 23 19 35 13% 34 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 21 13 10 22 7 49% 22 71
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 7% 12 17 26 21 18 18% 43 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 8 8 39 22 15 16% 48 64
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 13 9 31 20 11 29% 4 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 3% 15 39 30 1 2 19% 69 87
© Merrick Garland..................cccoooooreeeeeveeececcesseseeseseeeeeseseseeeesssssse 9% 1 8 17 18 37 20% 25 45
Aug-152022 | 13% 12 6 17 20 32 25% 23 47
Aug-12022 | 6% 13 7 13 18 42 19% 20 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 18 7 7 18 34 34% 14 48
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 9 4 16 20 46 13% 20 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 1 28 17 38 7% 38 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 10 7 8 22 42 21% 16 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 7% 11 7 18 22 35 18% 25 43
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 11 7 19 17 37 20% 26 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 18 24 8 13 24 31% 32 63
o [SPLIT B] Justice Neil GOrsuch .................cccooooomereerereveccresssn 6% 12 11 12 28 31 18% 23 4
Jun-52023 | 7% 12 11 13 27 30 19% 24 43
May-21 2023 | 7% 10 11 13 32 27 17% 24 40
May-7 2023 | 7% 10 10 14 29 30 17% 24 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 8 15 17 28 29 11% 32 43
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 10 9 12 27 38 13% 21 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 17 8 5 28 32 27% 13 41
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 2% 9 8 12 27 42 11% 20 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 11 13 15 25 32 15% 28 43
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 12 1 11 28 30 20% 22 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 1% 15 19 7 29 29 16% 26 42
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CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can select up to four.

INFIAHON ...
Jobs and the economy ..........cccooeveinienenee
Corruption in government............coecevenen.
CrME oo s
IMMIGration..........ccoocveeereeniereneresceenes
Social Security and Medicare
GUNS .
Health care ..o
Climate change and the environment
National security and foreign policy, including the situation in

Ukraine
Abortion

Oversight of the Biden administration
Education...........oooereeieincnieneeesees

Democracy ........c.c......
Student loans

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
53% 53% 45% 52% 64% 45% 48% 55% 53%
39 41 34 42 44 48 37 38 43
.......................................... 32 26 20 47 41 18 31 35 25
.......................................... 31 23 28 30 34 42 37 28 27
30 31 15 20 51 14 28 34 25
28 25 32 26 26 30 26 29 19
.......................................... 28 24 45 20 12 37 34 26 28
26 28 34 29 16 29 30 25 31
25 28 39 25 8 26 25 24 38
18 18 16 15 20 12 10 19 15
18 16 26 12 10 16 19 18 16
15 14 2 10 30 3 10 17 6
12 11 12 18 10 21 13 10 15
12 12 19 10 5 12 13 12 17
8 9 1 8 3 15 15 6 9
3 11 5 2 1 8 5 2 1
.......................................... 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 *

REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can select up

to four.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jan-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Conducting oversight into the Biden administration ..............ccccccovvene.. 52% 42% 57% 43% 48% 39% 45% 55% 47%
Immigration 46 44 43 48 50 33 51 49 37
ADOTHON ...t 34 30 49 39 17 34 35 34 43
INFIAEHON ... e 31 32 18 28 46 21 31 32 30
Corruption in gOVEMMENL.........cccuviveveviereeeierese e 26 21 15 22 40 20 27 27 20
Jobs and the economy 25 29 14 24 38 20 23 26 21
GUNS .t 24 22 29 31 16 29 37 21 34
National security and foreign policy, including the situation in

UKFINE ...ttt 20 21 18 24 22 26 18 20 10
CIME oot 17 20 13 20 21 14 20 17 21
Social Security and MediCare.............cocvereenerieneninereeereneeenas 13 14 13 9 14 20 15 12 7
HEAIN Care ..o 8 11 8 8 9 15 1 7 17
Climate change and the environment.............ccocoovevnenincnininnnns 7 9 7 8 7 12 7 6 4
DEMOCTACY ...evereceericeeeeseesee et 7 8 7 4 8 14 3 5 8
SHUABNE I08NS.......ceeiiceee e 7 5 10 6 3 13 5 6 6
EUCALION. ...t 6 7 6 7 6 9 9 5 10
The coronavirus PANAEMIC .........c..cvuerivreereirereeeresee e sniees 5 7 6 7 4 15 7 4 4
OHNEE .ot 5 6 8 4 1 3 5 5 4
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DEMPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most

focused on? You can select up to four.

Climate change and the environment............c.ocovvennenenernseinenens
GUNS .ottt ettt
StUABNEI0ANS.......ceieiiire s
Abortion
Jobs and the CoNOMY .........cocviivininin s

National security and foreign policy, including the situation in

UKFRINE <.
INFIALION oo
Immigration
Social Security and MediCare..............cccoeevevvererericiseeesee e
The coronavirus PandemiC..........cccvveeierrreeesieesseeesseeseseeeessens
Democracy
Health care
Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration
CIIME 1ottt
Corruption in gOVEMNMENL ........c.oveierereeeereereirereesseeseeseeseese e ssseees
EUCALION. ...

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21  May-7
A0t e e 20% 23% 22% 21%
SOME et 35 35 40 36
ATHE .o 23 21 21 22
NOHING e 22 20 17 21
A LOT/SOME (NET) ....cvveeeeereeeerernrerneenceneenees 55% 59 62 57

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21
MOStly POSIEIVE ..o 18% 22% 20%
Mostly negative..........coenreniniininicreniens 33 33 37
Equal mix of positive and negative.................. 26 27 25
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdeN ..o 23 19 17

May-7
18%
34
28

19

BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
30% 35% 52% 24% 31% 43% 34%
31 43 43 36 40 38 34
28 31 41 33 26 35 27
22 34 47 26 29 37 25
43 21 12 33 26 26 36
33 29 18 24 30 26 27
34 21 12 32 24 22 29
20 20 17 20 25 18 17
25 9 10 24 16 16 20
9 19 24 13 14 18 12
25 10 9 14 22 16 18
19 16 11 25 23 12 26
9 11 14 9 19 1 16
12 12 5 23 13 6 7
9 10 8 9 9 8 12
9 7 7 13 9 6 18
2 8 6 3 6 5 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
18% 13% 25% 20% 26% 21% 17%
38 30 32 32 32 35 33
25 23 21 25 22 22 31
19 35 21 24 20 22 19
56 42 57 52 58 55 50
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 8% 6% 28% 20% 16% 27%
11 27 59 17 25 36 28
34 29 16 29 34 25 23
23 35 19 26 21 23 22
climate change
are UKFATNE china ood
social s":eczc:';;ecgork bgetrn y %0 rk'l ng
student loanss::
f deal t u ns
Orglnnggﬁgs control lnfrastruc‘ture
—iadebt ceilingsm
jobstrying trump
nning

help sup

inflation

ports”

country
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BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have corrupt border
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? ukraine \white house

god save the queen hunter
health , . d@mentia

unfit family ; china
infl atlonfe l l doXJOb speech
foreinMONEY ld mentally
making ¢

million dEbt trymg
took b r] bes son trumc|:e)1l1ng

countries €CONOMY dollars
running stydent loans eovernment

documents ¢orryption

REPSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they
are doing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
16% 20% 19% 17% 17% 13% 17% 22% 18% 16% 1%
31 32 34 32 30 25 35 27 36 30 51
23 24 25 23 25 23 22 17 27 24 18
29 24 22 28 28 39 26 35 20 29 20
48% 52 53 49 47 38 52 48 53 47 62

REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOsStly POSIEIVE ........ceeeieeereiricreeereeciene 15% 17% 16% 17% 4% 4% 29% 9% 15% 16% 13%
Mostly Negative..........ccourrererieeiiininiirenennes 32 29 37 32 51 28 11 38 39 29 39
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 24 28 23 25 17 26 32 16 22 25 27
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Republicans in Congress .........ccocvvveeveereerennes 30 26 24 27 28 42 28 37 24 30 21
REPSCONGPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress? - Corru pt'lon spending
democrats working .
help trum debt stop inflation
immigration fbb”| investi gatl ng
wme  family b d country
ahortlcn
admlmstrahon government
back °

illegal

ﬁghtmg ucl1 e
= trying

economy money
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REPSCONGNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things
have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

b
social security

= = jndictment

medicare

focus

laws stop

government criminal

trying want <

ills
support
guns banning

corrupt country
making people biden ) .y
e taking : debt ceiling
mgsten SIS ABHOILION  detending
supporting - democrats
REPPARTYDIRECTION. Do you think that the Republican Party should...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 Apr-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Continue on the path laid out by Donald
Trump and with him as the leader of the party ~ 24% 24% 25% 26% 5% 18% 47% 1% 29% 27% 18%
Continue on the path laid out by Donald
Trump, but choose someone new as the
leader of the party ..........cccoeverenenerrreinenes 18 20 20 22 6 16 31 8 7 20 10
Make some changes and move in a new
AIrECHON ..o 58 56 55 52 89 67 21 80 64 53 72
Q1. Do you think Donald Trump has committed a crime?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 May-21 Apr-10 Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely has........cooovverenerenneeseneneneens, 42% 46% 41% 41% 74% 38% 8% 54% 50% 39% 49%
Probably has.........cccovvenrenerenrencneneeneens, 19 19 18 17 19 25 18 26 18 18 23
Probably has not...........cocverenreinenenenennn, 1 11 14 14 2 9 22 4 8 12 13
Definitely has NOt..........ccvveveereereecreinireeneene, 20 17 20 19 2 14 43 7 18 24 13
NOE SUME ..o, 7 7 7 9 3 14 9 9 5 7 2
HAS COMMITTED A CRIME (NET).............. 62% 65 58 58 93 63 26 80 68 57 72
HAS NOT COMMITTED A CRIME (NET)..... 32 28 34 33 4 23 65 11 27 36 26
BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [SPLIT B] Addressing CliMate CRANQE..............ciririririiiririreririrerisesesesesesssssssssssesssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssseees 52% 27 21
Aug-15 2022 56% 27 17
Jul-18 2022 49% 28 22
Jul-19 2021 53% 28 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 14 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 55 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 6 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 22 24
Latest Data by Race White 47% 32 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 24 1
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [SPLIT A] Protecting the €NVIFONMENL ...t sssssssssssssssenessssssssssssssssniens 52% 31 18
Aug-15 2022 53% 30 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 24 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 63 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 8 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 21 19
Latest Data by Race White 46% 35 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 31 6
© HBAIMN CAME.......oooo e 50% 35 15
Jun-5 2023 48% 36 16
May-21 2023 48% 36 16
May-7 2023 49% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 4 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 17 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 74 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 7 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 29 1"
Latest Data by Race White 43% 41 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 29 9
© ADOIION.........oooooevteeee e sssss s 50% 35 16
Jun-5 2023 47% 35 18
May-21 2023 50% 34 16
May-7 2023 54% 31 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 8 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 17 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 69 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 12 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 25 17
Latest Data by Race White 45% 39 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 37 7
o Protecting Social Security, Medicare, and MEICaAIA ..................rieriririririreriiiririvirisieisesseesesesssseesssssessessseneee 48% 37 15
Jun-5 2023 47% 37 16
May-21 2023 50% 36 14
May-7 2023 48% 36 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 22 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 75 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 9 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 31 10
Latest Data by Race White 41% 43 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 30 9
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Deciding what tax rates must be paid by multi-millionaires.............cccooorrreerveeeecciiisieeeseeceeeeesesseee, 48% 34 18
Oct-25 2021 49% 34 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 6 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 19 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 69 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 8 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 30 19
Latest Data by Race White 43% 38 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 32 12
o [SPLIT B] Reducing America's energy dependence on fossil fUEIS ... 47% 31 22
Mar-21 2022 46% 36 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 7 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 15 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 63 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 15 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 33 20
Latest Data by Race White 43% 36 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 28 19
 Deciding what tax rates must be paid by middle-class AMEriCans......................coommmrrceerevvvvoeiissssssnin 45% 39 17
Oct-25 2021 45% 41 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 6 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 25 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 79 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 1 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 30 21
Latest Data by Race White 39% 44 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 41 13
© Growing the MIAAIE CIASS...........cccccccevervrrrrreresecsssiicesrerreses s 43% 41 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 8 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 20 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 84 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 10 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 31 19
Latest Data by Race White 36% 48 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 39 7
© TAXES ..oooeveveeeeeeesessssseseeeee s 41% 44 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 9 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 31 44
Latest Data by Party Rep % 85 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 12 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Race White 36% 50 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 41 15
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© JODS @NA thE BCONOMY.....ooioeeee et 41% 48 11
Jun-5 2023 40% 48 13
May-21 2023 40% 48 12
May-7 2023 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 12 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 38 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 91 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 17 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 45 1"
Latest Data by Race White 34% 55 1"
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 41 6
o [SPLIT A] Reducing America's energy dependence on foreign oil and gas...............cvvvvernrrsnns 40% 42 18
Mar-21 2022 40% 43 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 10 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 35 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 79 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 15 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 35 16
Latest Data by Race White 34% 47 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 38 7
© Strengthening the BCONOMY ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 1 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 34 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 92 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 17 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 43 18
Latest Data by Race White 34% 54 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 43 1"
O INUTAHION. ... 37% 48 15
Jun-5 2023 37% 47 17
May-21 2023 39% 47 14
May-7 2023 37% 49 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 12 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 41 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 89 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 19 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 45 14
Latest Data by Race White 32% 54 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 37 13
Q2. How much do you trust the Supreme Court to make the right decisions in the future?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 Apr-23 Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TrUSE @10t e 11% 12% 13% 19% 6% 6% 18% 10% 5% 12% 6%
Trust SOMEWNaL.........ccvevverrerreisseeseeenenes 44 37 37 32 35 33 57 39 47 44 49
Don't trust that MUCh .......cvovvvereiereieeererie 30 34 34 26 39 31 20 32 31 29 36
Don'ttrust at all........cc.eveerererreriiereeseiesisereenns 15 17 15 22 21 30 5 19 18 15 9
TRUST (NET) .o 55% 49 50 51 41 39 75 49 51 55 55
DON'T TRUST (NET) ...oerverrcreierieeeenieseenes 45 51 50 49 59 61 25 51 49 45 45
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Q4. Which do you agree with more:
- Donald Trump is unfit to serve as President again

- Donald Trump is fit to serve as President again’

Jun-20

Donald Trump is unfit to serve as President again -

feel this way StronglY .........covevreereeneeinenecneineeis 49%

Donald Trump is unfit to serve as President again -
feel this way SOmewhat ............ccovvvrreerrreirneeineees
Donald Trump is fit to serve as President again -
feel this way SOmewhat ............ccovvvrreerrreirneeineees
Donald Trump is fit to serve as President again -
feel this way Strongly ..........ocveernenenenereeeeineeees

UNFIT TO SERVE (NET) ...ccooririiniirineieecies
FIT TO SERVE (NET) ..cvvieiereiecicinesrseeeecs

Q5. Which do you agree with more:

- Donald Trump thinks he's above the law

- Donald Trump understands that the law applies to him

Donald Trump thinks he's above the law - feel this
WY STONGIY...cocvueeiieicireie e
Donald Trump thinks he's above the law - feel this
WaY SOMEWNAL ...
Donald Trump understands that the law applies to
him - feel this way somewhat.............ccccooenirrnninirnnenn,
Donald Trump understands that the law applies to
him - feel this way Strongly ..........ccocverevninenneniennn:

ABOVE THE LAW (NET) ..coceviiiiieirineeerccsescienns
LAW APPLIES TO HIM (NET) ..o,

! Previous question asks did not include “again.”

Jun-20

12

14

26

59

Nov 19

Jun 19

47%

May 19
42%
14
14
30

56

Oct 19

49%

49%
14
15
22

63
37

49%
13
16
21

62
38

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
83% 51% 11% 66% 54% 45% 57%
9 1 9 13 7 8 16
4 23 26 11 13 16 1
5 14 54 10 26 30 17
92 62 20 79 61 53 72
8 38 80 21 39 47 28
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
81% 51% 12% 64% 53% 45% 55%
12 15 16 15 16 13 17
3 21 25 12 12 16 10
3 13 47 10 19 26 18
93 66 28 79 69 58 72
7 34 72 21 31 42 28
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Switching subjects...
CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOrSE S OVET ... 75% 73% 75% 70% 73% 58% 82% 45% 67% 81% 74%
The worst is yet to come ... 13 16 15 16 13 17 11 33 19 9 10
Don't know enough to say .... 12 11 10 13 14 24 6 22 13 10 16
VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at
ANY POIN...eoreeeieeereeeseeeees et 73% 75% 72% 7% | 88%  61%  60% 73% 0% 71%  91%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine 27 25 28 23 12 39 40 27 24 29 9
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Excellent... 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 7% 5% 1% 1%
Good............. 21 19 20 34 15 11 23 22 20 35
Not so good .. 38 38 40 4 43 37 42 36 40 27
PoOr ... 35 39 34 20 37 50 24 35 37 30
NOESUFE ...t 2 2 2 3 5 1 4 1 2 6
POSITIVE (NET) c.ooovireeeeeneieeieeseseiseseenees 24% 24 21 23 36 15 13 30 28 22 36
NEGATIVE (NET)..ocvoreereeeerieceneeeeenseeereees 74 73 77 75 61 80 87 66 72 77 57
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better ... 18% 16% 13% 15% 29% 12% 7% 24% 22% 16% 25%
The economy is staying the same 23 24 22 21 29 21 17 25 20 22 28
The economy is getting WOrse..........coveeveereenee 55 57 62 60 36 58 75 41 55 58 41
Don't know €nough t0 Say ........ccoevvveveereereirennes 5 3 3 5 6 10 2 10 3 3 7

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7
Very confident..........covevvenenenenesnsneens 9% 10% 8% 11%
Somewhat confident 29 28 24 25
Somewhat uneasy................ 34 32 34 34
Very uneasy........coocveenernnne 26 28 32 28
NOESUFE ... 2 3 2 2
CONFIDENT (NET) ..cvvevererrerieeceneineineneenens 39% 38 33 35
UNEASY (NET) ... 60 60 65 63

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
11% 6% 9% 14% 12% 9% 6%
36 22 23 30 25 28 44
32 36 35 33 31 35 26
19 30 32 20 28 27 22
2 6 1 3 4 1 3
47 28 32 44 37 37 50
51 67 67 53 58 62 47
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GROCSHORT. Thinking more about grocery costs in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Apr-10 Mar-27 Mar-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for groceries than you
were a few Weeks ago.........ocvvevrerieinieinennne 35% 38% 42% 42% 29% 37% 40% 40% 39% 34% 32%
Paying somewhat more for groceries than
you were a few Weeks ago ........cocvvererrrenienns 47 47 45 43 47 37 50 40 42 49 50
Paying somewhat less for groceries than
you were a few Weeks ago ........cocvvererreeienns 13 8 8 9 18 15 8 14 14 13 15
Paying a lot less for groceries than you were
a few weeks ago......ccvevveeireneninre 1 2 1 1 1 6 - 3 * 1 -
Don't know enough 0 Say .........ccocrevrvrerenene 4 5 4 5 5 5 2 4 4 3 3
MORE (NET) ..o 82% 85 87 85 77 74 91 79 82 82 82
LESS (NET)...couieeeerneerneeneireeeseissesseinseens 14 10 9 10 18 21 8 17 14 14 15

GASSHORT. Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-20 Apr-10 Mar-27 Mar-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a
feW WEEKS @G0.......vveeerceecieriereieieeeenae 22% 27% 23% 24% 16% 21% 27% 25% 22% 22% 19%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you
were a few Weeks ago........courrereereerreeineens 44 45 41 40 38 32 53 35 46 45 48
Paying somewhat less for gas than you
were a few Weeks ago........couerrreerrerreeineenes 22 15 24 24 28 23 14 19 20 22 19
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a
few WeekS @g0......cvcvrvrereenirerereeeies 2 2 2 3 2 4 * 4 1 1 2
Don't know enough 0 Say .........ccocrerervreienen. 1 10 10 9 16 13 5 17 1 10 1
MORE (NET) ..o 66% 72 64 64 54 60 80 60 68 66 68
LESS (NET) ..o 23 17 26 27 30 27 15 23 21 24 21

Changing topics...
Q6. Below are two potential approaches to reducing the deficit. Which approach do you prefer?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Apr-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI

Raising taxes on the rich and big corporations, including
closing tax loopholes, and using that extra money to pay our bills ~ 82% 79% 92% 72% 74% 83% 80% 82% 82%
Cutting programs like Social Security and Medicare and using
that extra money to pay our billS ...........coeevcrcnicncricccne 7 12 3 9 1 9 6 6 12
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .........cverirerieniierinieereees e 11 8 6 19 15 9 14 12 7
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B1. As you may know, some Republicans in Congress recently proposed a new budget and tax plan. Below is a list of statements
regarding this new plan. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement - if you do not find the statement concerning or do not
believe the statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress' plan would cut Medicaid -
the health insurance that kids with disabilities and seniors in
nursing homes rely on, but will protect tax breaks for health
insurance and drug COMPANIES............ccccooommmrmrreererevvveeesessssssseeeeeseen 58% 17 5 5 16 74% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 10 3 3 5 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 15 13 4 19 65% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 24 6 7 28 60% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 12 7 7 1 75% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 1 4 12 14 70% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 56% 18 5 3 17 74% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 64% 19 6 3 7 83% 10
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress' plan would take away
funding from K-12 public education and food stamps that
people count on, while also letting some rich people and the
biggest corporations continue to pay nothing in taxes.................. 55% 18 7 3 18 73% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 81% 12 2 1 5 93% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 21 13 7 15 64% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 24 10 4 33 52% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 69% 13 5 4 10 81% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 12 7 4 18 70% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 18 7 3 20 1% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 26 5 2 6 87% 7
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress' plan would cut Medicaid -
the health insurance that kids with disabilities and seniors in
NUISING hOMES TEIY ON.....ooovvviveese s 55% 16 5 6 18 71% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 1 2 1 4 93% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 18 3 1 15 2% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 22 10 9 35 46% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 75% 9 3 6 6 84% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 68% 15 3 4 10 83% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 17 6 7 21 67% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 19 7 - 17 75% 7
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress' plan will reduce the debt by
cutting help for working families, not by increasing taxes on the
rich and big corporations. It will make drastic cuts to programs
families depend on to afford the basics ... 52% 19 6 6 17 71% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 14 2 1 3 94% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 23 5 3 19 73% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 24 12 1 31 46% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 21 3 4 9 84% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 64% 19 5 1 11 83% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 17 7 6 19 67% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 31 8 17 75% 8
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B1. As you may know, some Republicans in Congress recently proposed a new budget and tax plan. Below is a list of statements
regarding this new plan. Please indicate how concerning you find each statement - if you do not find the statement concerning or do not
believe the statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress' plan would take away
funding from K-12 public education and food stamps that
PEOPIE COUNE ON.....oo s 48% 21 9 6 16 69% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 18 2 1 4 92% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 18 11 5 15 69% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 25 17 1 30 43% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 14 8 3 8 82% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 64% 14 10 3 9 78% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 22 11 6 18 64% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 25 - 1 16 83% 1
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress' plan will reduce the debt by
cutting help for working families. It will make drastic cuts to
programs families depend on to afford the basics ........................ 46% 23 10 5 16 69% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 19 4 1 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 18 15 3 23 59% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 28 14 10 27 48% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 21 5 2 10 83% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 18 4 13 15 68% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 22 11 5 18 66% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 40 10 3 7 80% 13
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress' plan would cut investments
in clean energy like solar and wind power but give more tax
breaks to the big oil companies that are already making record
PIOIES oo 45% 18 11 14 11 64% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 20 4 1 3 93% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 21 7 10 18 65% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 15 19 31 19 32% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 17 15 3 9 73% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 18 9 4 10 7% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 17 11 18 12 60% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 28 7 5 15 73% 12
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress' plan would cut investments
in clean energy like solar and wind power .................coooeemmerrrreen. 37% 23 15 16 9 60% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 26 6 3 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 21 22 13 14 51% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 20 24 31 12 34% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 22 14 7 11 68% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 18 9 20 14 57% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 22 17 18 8 57% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 28 9 2 9 80% 10
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B2. Below is a list of some statements from opponents of Republicans in Congress' new budget and tax plan. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement - if you don't find the statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that as
well.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING
¢ Republicans in Congress just tried to cut programs like Social
Security, Medicare, and Medicaid, and now want to make
permanent tax cuts that overwhelmingly benefit the rich and
DIg COMPOTAtiONS.............oooeieeeeeeeeeeeceeeseeeesesseee e 54% 13 5 4 24 67% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 10 3 1 4 92% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 12 7 6 22 64% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 17 8 5 46 41% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 13 6 6 9 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 15 5 3 18 73% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 13 5 3 28 64% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 15 8 1 17 75% 9
¢ Republicans in Congress' plan puts programs like Social
SECULY AL FISK ...vvvvrrovcerree s 54% 15 6 2 23 69% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 13 2 * 4 93% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 16 7 3 24 66% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 16 9 5 43 44% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 16 2 3 1 84% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 16 4 * 17 79% 4
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 14 6 2 26 65% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 24 6 2 15 78% 8
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress' plan will give more tax
breaks to the wealthy and big corporations while middle and
working class Americans continue paying their fair share............ 54% 14 7 3 21 68% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 12 2 1 4 93% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 14 14 2 22 62% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 17 12 5 41 42% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 70% 10 5 6 9 80% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 15 3 3 20 74% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 15 8 2 25 64% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 67% 17 1 2 13 84% 3
¢ Republicans in Congress are gutting investments in the
middle class, driving up costs for working people while
rewarding the greediest companies who are price gouging
CONSUMIETS ..ottt bbbttt benes 53% 15 4 3 25 68% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 13 1 2 5 92% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 17 9 3 22 67% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 16 7 5 47 41% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 19 4 2 9 84% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 15 4 4 20 72% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 14 4 3 29 64% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 22 2 1 16 81% 3
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B2. Below is a list of some statements from opponents of Republicans in Congress' new budget and tax plan. Please indicate how
concerning you find each statement - if you don't find the statement concerning or don't believe the statement, please indicate that as

well.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress' plan will give more tax
breaks to the wealthy and big corporations while middle and
working class Americans struggle to make ends meet............... 52% 16 5 5 22 67% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 83% 11 2 1 3 94% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 18 11 6 18 64% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 20 7 10 44 39% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 15 9 5 5 81% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 19 9 2 12 78% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 14 6 6 26 63% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 33 6 - 17 78% 6
¢ Republicans in Congress are siding with special interest
lobbyists and the wealthy people and corporations that fund
their CaMPAIGNS....c.cccccovrvcceererrrsiieeessssisrees s 48% 20 7 4 21 68% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 20 3 1 4 92% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 19 12 4 20 64% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 20 11 8 39 42% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 23 5 5 12 79% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 25 5 6 13 7% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 19 8 4 24 64% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 27 3 2 15 80% 6
¢ Republicans in Congress' plan is projected to add around
$500 billion to the deficit over the next ten years because of
tax CULS TOr DUSINESSES ..., 44% 18 8 5 25 62% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 19 4 1 8 86% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 20 10 4 24 61% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 17 11 10 43 37% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 24 9 3 16 72% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 20 9 6 22 63% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 17 7 6 28 59% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 20 4 2 15 79% 6
Switching subjects...
ABORTION_POSITION. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe........ceueerevrereiereereereereens 42% 43% 42% 42% 60% 39% 23% 47% 54% 40% 48%
Somewhat pro-choice...........ccccvvvercrniercinnans 18 15 17 18 20 24 14 21 18 18 13
Somewhat pro-life.........cccccovververiieccniecnennns 11 12 12 12 6 7 16 7 1 12 9
Strongly pro-life .....c.coeevereerrererrenneneneneens 22 23 23 22 8 15 40 18 12 23 28
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cceevereererrereeneens 7 7 6 5 6 15 6 8 6 7 2
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ..o 60% 58 60 60 79 63 37 67 72 58 61
PRO-LIFE (NET) ..o 33 35 34 35 15 22 57 25 23 35 37
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TWAYABORT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal..........c.coconnee. 32% 35% 36% 35% 49% 25% 16% 39% 42% 30% 44%
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a woman from making that
decision for herself ...........cocoveinernineinerniinnns 40 37 40 40 41 44 38 38 39 40 35
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal...........ccoeenevvereincrnirns 23 23 21 20 7 14 43 16 14 25 17
Don't know enough t0 8@y ........cocevvreeniereinennes 5 5 4 5 3 17 3 7 5 4 5
Q17. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Apr-23  Jul-5 Jun-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Abortion should be legal in all cases................. 27% 31% 28% 27% 40% 25% 12% 33% 32% 25% 38%
Abortion should be legal in most cases but
with some restrictions .........c.ccovvnererierernnns 32 31 29 30 36 35 26 29 35 32 28
Abortion should not be allowed except in
limited cases, such as rape, incest, and when
the woman's life is endangered...........ccccvvvune, 28 27 30 28 17 20 42 25 22 29 25
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances. 9 7 9 9 3 5 17 7 9 10 6
Don't know enough to Say ........ccocveeereerereineen, 4 4 4 5 3 15 3 6 3 4 3
LEGAL (NET) ..o 58% 62 57 57 76 61 38 62 66 57 66
ILLEGAL (NET) oo 37 34 39 37 20 25 60 32 31 39 31

Q18. As you may know, the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade, eliminating the federal right to an abortion as a result. Do you think
the Supreme Court eliminating the federal right to an abortion has been good or bad for the country?

Very good for the COUNMIY ...
Somewhat good for the COUNITY ........coevevreeiienienrreeeecene
Somewhat bad for the CouNtry ..........ccocvevereiiinnnnceene
Very bad for the COUNTY ...
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .........cueevererierierireeseeees e

eTo o 0[N3 Y
BAD (NET).ovoseereeeeeseesserssesssesssrsseessessssessessessseesseesrseeesse

Q19. Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on abortion?

Jun-20 Apr-10
Strongly SUPPOTt ......ceevreecreiereiseereireiene 17% 17%
Somewhat SUPPOMt........ocevrererienieneercireiene 9 12
Somewhat OpPOSE.......cvurevrererreiniereereireiene 16 15
Strongly OPPOSE.....cvereereerereerereieceeereireiene 50 50
Don't know enough t0 Say .........cccceureevirunienne 7 6
SUPPORT (NET)..cooveerreereeseeeereesneeeeenenens 26% 29

OPPOSE (NET).ccocoreeerersceesscessseessressen 67 65

Jan-23
17%
9
15
52
7

27
66

Apr-23
16%
13
18
41
12

29
59

Oct-10
18%
11
13
52

5

29
65

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 8% 34% 14% 18% 19% 18%
5 12 17 10 7 12 1
18 14 16 22 13 16 19
63 41 16 41 49 41 47
8 25 16 14 12 13 5

1 20 52

23 26 30 29

81 55 32 62 62 56 66
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 10% 32% 15% 16% 18% 15%
6 5 14 10 8 9 11
12 16 21 16 16 16 12
70 52 28 50 53 51 58
6 18 5 9 7 7 2
12 14 46 25 24 27 27
83 68 49 66 69 67 71
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Q20A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, there is an 1873 law that prevents the mailing of "obscene" materials. Today, some anti-abortion
advocates want the government to use the same law to ban the mailing of prescription abortion medication to patients to end an early
pregnancy at home. Do you support or oppose a ban on sending prescription abortion medication by mail?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-20 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ... 16% % 8% 27% 1% 19% 15% 30%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT......viceeiicierice e 1 9 12 14 17 12 10 18
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......vvevrreiiieicirei e 15 18 7 14 13 19 15 12
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....erervrireriri et 43 55 49 28 41 39 45 36
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 15 10 24 17 17 12 15 5
SUPPORT (NET)..ouveeiueineineeieesneieeeessse sttt ssesssse st sssenns 27% 17 20 40 28 31 25 47
OPPOSE (NET)...ceuieireiueiseeseesneieeeessse sttt ssssssssssssssssnns 58 73 56 42 55 57 60 48

Q20B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose a ban on sending prescription abortion medication by mail?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ... 21% 20% 15% 23% 23% 29% 19% 17%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT......viiieiicecric et 13 9 16 16 12 14 13 8
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ocveieiiirieictet ettt ettt na s 15 13 16 17 20 6 14 28
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ... eerecrrereereeieireeeee ettt 37 41 36 32 30 31 39 33
INOE SUFE ..ottt 15 17 18 12 16 20 15 15
SUPPORT (NET)..couteermireriieieciseeiinereeeresscsssississs s ssneeen 34% 29 31 39 35 43 33 24
OPPOSE (NET) .ottt nseen 52 55 52 49 50 37 53 61

Q21. If a Republican candidate running for office supported a nationwide abortion ban, would that make you feel more or less motivated
to vote?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Much more motivated t0 VOIE .......cccvevccccccccee s 31% 39% 19% 26% 26% 34% 32% 39%
Somewhat more motivated t0 VOtE...........cccooviieeeccceccce s 12 10 8 15 11 13 12 13
Would make N0 differeNCe..........covvrereieieiecececees s 32 24 41 39 30 32 33 31
Somewhat less motivated t0 VOIE..........oucvevvveiiiceecseee e 9 6 14 12 9 7 9 6
Much less motivated t0 VO ...........cvveviveeieicceeccc e 15 20 18 8 25 15 14 11
MORE MOTIVATED (NET) ..ottt sssss s 43% 50 27 41 37 47 44 52
LESS MOTIVATED (NET) ...ccvcuiereereieieseieisse st 24 26 32 20 34 21 23 18

Q22. Below is a list of words and phrases that some have used to describe Republicans who support a nationwide ban on abortion.
Which THREE best describe your views of Republicans who want to ban abortions nationwide?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXITEIME ..ot 42% 54% 39% 28% 45% 39% 42% 38%
OUE OF TOUCN ... 39 52 46 24 45 36 38 41
DANGETOUS .....ovreceerice ettt 38 57 40 16 42 45 37 42
BACKWAIGS ..ottt 29 43 32 14 35 37 27 38
CONSEIVALIVE. ....eoceieiicee ittt ettt 28 15 21 45 17 30 30 30
RAGICAL....o. et 26 38 19 15 29 26 26 22
TEAAIIONAL ..o bbb 19 7 14 33 1" 12 20 22
FAITUL....ooe s 15 3 11 30 8 11 17 9
REASONADIE ... 14 5 11 25 7 18 14 17
CIVIIZEA ..o 10 4 8 18 8 12 10 12
ENIGOLENEA. ..o 6 3 5 9 6 5 5 8
NONE OF thESE ... 6 4 11 8 8 9 6 1
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Q23. Do you support or oppose Congress passing a law guaranteeing the right to an abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20  Apr 2022 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOTE ....eoerveer et enesnssnene 42% 38% 62% 36% 21% 48% 55% 41% 44%
Somewhat SUPPOIL.........c.cviveieiiireieicieie e 17 19 16 18 19 16 13 18 21
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...t 10 8 6 8 14 9 8 10 6
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....oveereieercirireireieieeeieeese et 22 25 9 18 37 17 17 23 24
NOE SUFE ...t en 9 10 7 19 9 9 7 9 5
SUPPORT (NET)..cuveeriermeineieeineseeeesisesssessssssssssssesssesesiesens 59% 57 78 54 40 64 68 58 64
OPPOSE (NET)....couieeriermeiseieeineeeesesisesssesssssssssssssessssseseesens 32 33 15 26 51 27 25 33 30
Switching subjects...
Q24. Has this summer's weather in your community been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20  Jul2022  Jul 2021 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, similar to years past .........c.coocvvrervvninininenns 49% 55% 53% 41% 43% 59% 46% 43% 50% 49%
No, different from years past...........cccooevvvviveenennens 51 45 47 59 57 41 54 57 50 51
Q25. Has this summer's weather globally been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20  Jul2022  Jul 2021 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, similar to years past ..........cccocoverenenieneneens 45% 50% 47% 36% 43% 57% 45% 43% 47% 37%
No, different from years past............ccccovvverrnieneinns 55 50 53 64 57 43 55 57 53 63
Q28. On the subject of climate, do you think the world's climate is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20  Jul2022  May 2021  Sep 2020 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Changing mostly as a result of
human activity such as the burning
Of fOSSil UElS......ocverreiirceiene 48% 50% 52% 56% 2%  47% 22% 47% 58%  46% 66%
Changing mostly as a result of
natural patterns in the environment 34 30 31 26 17 28 55 32 25 35 29
Not really changing at all................. 9 12 10 8 2 10 15 7 10 9 2
NOE SUFE ..o 10 8 7 10 9 15 8 14 8 9 3
Q29. How serious a problem is climate change for Americans today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20  Jul2022  May 2021  Mar 2019 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A very serious problem.................. 40% 39% 40% 37% 63% 36% 16% 51% 50% 37% 46%
A somewhat serious problem......... 28 27 27 30 28 29 28 27 28 27 42
A minor problem ...........c.ceeeeien. 14 18 16 19 5 17 23 11 8 16 7
Not a problem.........c.coererrerencrnnns 14 12 12 9 2 8 30 6 9 17 4
NOESUFE ... 4 5 4 5 2 9 3 6 5 3 1
SERIOUS PROBLEM (NET).......... 68% 65 67 67 9N 66 44 78 79 65 88
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Q30. And how serious a problem do you think climate change will become for your children or future generations of your family?

Jun-20  May 2021
A Very Serious ProbIEM..........cceeriereeureereeineereeseeseeeeseeeenees 48% 49%
A somewhat Serious problem ...........ccovvevveenreesnsenssssnnens 22 21
A MiINOr ProblEM ..o 12 14
NOt @ ProbIEM ... e 13 11
NOE SUFE ...t 5 5
SERIOUS PROBLEM (NET) .....cvriiriieieirierissinsissiseeeisessessnens 70% 70

Q31. How much do you think climate change will impact you personally in the next 10 years?

Jun-20
A Great deal ... 26%
A mOoderate @MOUNT...........ccovvieeeeececeeee ettt 32
ONIY @ THE ..ottt 18
NOL AL Il ...ttt 17
NOE SUE ..ttt ettt et en s s 7
GREAT DEAL/MODERATE AMOUNT (NET) ...oveeeeeeireecereineeneeseeeeeeseceneeees 58%
ALITTLE/NOT AT ALL (NET) coooveceeieieeeieseresessesseseieesesssesesssssssseseesesssssessnens 35

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
70% 47% 23% 56% 63% 45% 60%
21 21 24 26 19 21 22
4 1 22 6 4 14 13
3 8 25 6 10 15 4
2 13 7 7 5 5 1
91 68 46 82 82 66 82
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 27% 12% 40% 41% 22% 33%
40 29 23 34 36 31 43
1 14 27 6 4 21 12
4 11 34 8 11 20 6
6 18 5 12 8 6 6
80 57 35 74 77 53 77
15 25 61 14 15 41 18

Q32A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose the United States using less fossil fuels like oil and gas so we can reduce the pollution that
causes climate change?

Jun-20
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....cvrirvrireriei ettt 40%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......veirieiicteicirie e 26
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE.....evveverrieicieeirei s 9
SHONGIY OPPOSE....erervrirerieie ittt 17
INOE SUIE ..t bbbt 8
SUPPORT (NET)..ccutererrererieereiineeneineieee e sssssssssssessesssssessssses 66%
OPPOSE (NET) couceeieineirerieeieciseineiseie et sssssen 26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
61% 36% 19% 51% 60% 36% 54%
30 23 24 26 16 27 28
3 15 14 3 8 9 17
2 12 35 8 11 20 1
5 14 9 11 4 7 -
90 58 43 77 77 63 82
4 27 49 12 19 30 18

Q32B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose the United States using more clean energy like wind and solar power so we can reduce the

pollution that causes cl

Strongly support ...
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose....
Not sure................

SUPPORT (NET)..
OPPOSE (NET)....

imate change?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
72% 56% 28% 59% 63% 49% 68%
21 14 37 23 18 28 27
2 10 13 4 3 9 3
2 2 15 5 4 8 1
3 19 8 9 11 6 2
93 69 64 82 81 77 94
3 12 28 9 8 17 4
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Switching subjects...

Q33. Do you support or oppose Donald Trump being criminally indicted?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Apr-10 Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

SErONGIY SUPPOTE ....vvvrveercecereireeee e 44% 40% 40% 78% 37% 10% 58% 51% 41% 57%
Somewhat support 9 13 11 10 7 7 16 10 7 1
Somewhat oppose 9 12 11 3 13 13 5 4 9 7
SErONGIY OPPOSE. ...t 31 29 29 4 22 63 12 25 36 17
NOE SUTE c.voov v 8 7 9 4 21 8 9 10 7 8
SUPPORT (NET)....cooeerrrereernemmereeesssseessesseessesessenenns 53% 52 51 88 44 17 74 61 48 68
OPPOSE (NET)...ooeeeeererireeisesnereneesssseesesseessesessenenes 39 40 40 8 35 76 17 29 45 24

Q34. How much have you seen, read, or heard recently about former President Donald Trump being indicted on 37 federal counts in an
investigation into his mishandling of classified documents from his time as President?

Q35. [IF HAVE HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] What have you heard about former
President Donald Trump being indicted on 37 federal counts in an
investigation into his mishandling of classified documents from his time as

President?

give case

back
securltytakmg bl d e n gomg

every time

-z charge

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 32% 43% 39% 41% 44% 31%
35 26 31 29 38 30 51
15 20 22 22 13 18 17
6 22 5 1 8 7 1
79 58 74 68 79 74 82
left refused allowed office
trying found Ja||house boxes
return
florida COU I't u'l I r1ght
federal took wrong
democrats

clinton
Cr] me pleaded

secret

running Witch hunt

government

Q36. As you may know, former President Donald Trump has been indicted on 37 federal counts in the special counsel's classified
documents probe, facing charges under the Espionage Act, as well as charges of obstruction of justice, destruction or falsification of
records, conspiracy, and making false statements to investigators. Knowing this, do you support or oppose Donald Trump being

criminally indicted in this classified documents probe?

SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose.........coeuueene.

INOE SUPE ..

SUPPORT (NET)...ooereeeeeeseesesenssessesseeseesseseesseseessessessessssessesies
OPPOSE (NET).coereseseeeseeseesessseessesseeseesseseeseeseessessessessssessessos

Jun-20

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
76% 42% 12% 58% 51% 42% 55%
12 8 10 16 10 9 14
3 10 12 6 6 8 4
6 20 57 12 25 33 21
4 20 9 9 8 7 6
88 50 22 73 61 51 70
9 31 69 18 31 4 25
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Q39c. [SPLIT ¢] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | Afr Am

Democrats who say what Donald Trump did was unprecedented. He

knowingly took boxes of classified documents with sensitive information about

our military and nuclear operations and showed them to reporters and friends.

No one is above the law, not even a former President ............cccovvvveevrennninnnns 55% 89% 63% 15% 81%

Republicans who say Donald Trump has done nothing wrong. Joe Biden also

took classified documents from the White House as Vice President and Hillary

Clinton broke the law when it came to her emails..............cccoevirninincnininnes 45 1 37 85 19
Q39D. [SPLIT D] Which side do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | Afr Am

Democrats who say what Donald Trump did was unprecedented. He

knowingly took boxes of classified documents, hid them in a bathroom, tried

to conceal them, and even demanded his lawyers lie about their existence.

No one is above the law, not even a former President ............cccoovvveevvennninnns 55% 93% 50% 15% 84%

Republicans who say Donald Trump has done nothing wrong. Joe Biden also

took classified documents from the White House as Vice President and Hillary

Clinton broke the law when it came to her emails.............ccoovvvrnerenrinrrniniens 45 7 50 85 16

B3. Below is a list of details about this most recent indictment against former President Donald Trump. Please indicate how concerning
you find each one - if you don't find the detail concerning or don't believe it, please indicate that as well.

¢ Donald Trump allegedly took classified documents about the

United States' nuclear programs to his home at Mar-a-Lago......
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

 Donald Trump allegedly took classified documents about
potential vulnerabilities of the U.S. and its allies to military

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NOT

CONCERNING  CONCERNING

Not Not
Very Some | that atall
50% 14 8 10
82% 1 3 1
48% 19 10 1
15% 16 13 19
66% 13 7 5
53% 16 5 9
46% 14 8 12
59% 17 7 6
50% 14 7 9
80% 12 4 2
48% 18 10 8
16% 15 11 18
67% 12 8 5
57% 12 3 10
46% 13 8 10
51% 30 2 5

NET
Don't NOT
believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING

18 64% 18

2 93% 4
13 66% 20
37 30% 33

9 79% 12
16 70% 15
21 59% 20
11 7% 12
20 64% 17

3 92% 5
16 66% 18
40 32% 29

8 79% 12
18 69% 13
23 59% 18
12 81% 7
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B3. Below is a list of details about this most recent indictment against former President Donald Trump. Please indicate how concerning
you find each one - if you don't find the detail concerning or don't believe it, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING
o Donald Trump allegedly suggested that his lawyer hide or
destroy subpoenaed classified documents..............occcovviirvrnnen 49% 14 5 7 25 63% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 14 2 3 4 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 18 10 7 19 64% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 13 7 12 50 30% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 19 4 7 10 79% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 1 3 10 18 68% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 12 5 7 29 58% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 18 4 3 12 80% 7
e Donald Trump was recorded on tape sharing material he
described as "highly confidential" and "secret" with someone
who did not have the proper security clearance ..., 49% 17 7 7 20 65% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 14 2 2 3 93% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 17 12 9 16 63% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 19 12 13 39 36% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 19 4 8 7 80% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 14 10 8 17 66% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 15 8 8 23 62% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 22 5 4 1 79% 9
¢ Donald Trump allegedly shared a highly sensitive, secret plan
of attack against Iran with visitors to his golf club ............ccccc........ 49% 13 5 6 27 62% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 15 2 2 4 92% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 13 12 7 20 61% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 12 6 10 55 29% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 18 4 6 8 81% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 17 3 6 21 70% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 1 5 7 32 57% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 20 5 4 13 78% 9
¢ Donald Trump allegedly told lawyers on his team to falsely
claim that he did not have documents in response to a
SUDPOBNA. ... 49% 13 9 6 24 62% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 1 6 1 3 91% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 19 13 8 17 62% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 14 10 1 49 30% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 15 8 5 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 16 8 5 18 68% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 12 8 7 28 57% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 17 6 4 12 7% 10
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B3. Below is a list of details about this most recent indictment against former President Donald Trump. Please indicate how concerning
you find each one - if you don't find the detail concerning or don't believe it, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe = CONCERNING CONCERNING
¢ Donald Trump allegedly stored boxes of classified information
in public spaces accessible to any member of his country club,
which have included spies from foreign governments................. 48% 14 5 8 25 62% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 12 2 3 4 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 14 1 8 20 61% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 16 7 13 49 31% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 13 6 8 1 75% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 16 4 8 19 69% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 14 5 8 29 58% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 15 8 5 12 75% 14
e Donald Trump allegedly shared a top secret military map with
a staff member at his political action committee who did not
have the proper security clearance ..., 47% 15 8 9 21 62% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 4 1 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 14 12 9 17 63% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 14 10 17 43 30% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 15 7 7 9 7% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 16 5 12 16 67% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 14 8 10 25 58% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 22 4 4 1 80% 9
¢ Donald Trump allegedly directed his personal valet to move
boxes to conceal them from his [aWYer ... 45% 17 7 7 24 61% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 3 2 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 22 10 8 18 64% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 15 10 13 50 27% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 17 8 7 9 76% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 18 5 1 19 65% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 16 7 8 29 57% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 25 5 3 12 81% 8
o Every witness in the investigation is another Republican or a
former employee of Trump himself.............oooooovoreeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 38% 19 11 11 20 57% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 21 7 5 4 84% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 20 19 12 17 52% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 15 14 19 39 28% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 21 6 9 6 78% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 19 5 19 12 64% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 18 12 12 24 51% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 24 12 7 13 67% 20
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B3. Below is a list of details about this most recent indictment against former President Donald Trump. Please indicate how concerning
you find each one - if you don't find the detail concerning or don't believe it, please indicate that as well.

¢ Donald Trump's own Attorney General said, "If even half of

[the charges are] true, then [Donald Trump] is toast" ....................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Q51. Which side do you agree with more?

The FBI and federal prosecutors have been investigating Donald Trump in a
fair way that has been by the book, following the law in pursuit of the truth like

they would against anyone who has potentially committed a crime .......

The FBI and federal prosecutors have an agenda to keep Donald Trump from
winning the presidency in 2024 and have been politically motivated to target

him from the moment he started running for president in 2016 ..............

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not Don't NOT
Very Some | that atall | believe CONCERNING CONCERNING
38% 19 10 13 19 58% 24
62% 17 7 7 6 80% 14
32% 22 17 10 19 54% 27
13% 21 12 20 33 34% 33
50% 22 8 1 9 72% 19
41% 20 9 15 15 61% 24
35% 18 11 14 21 53% 25
45% 28 9 6 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
............ 56% 88% 63% 18% 76% 62% 51% 68%
............ 44 12 37 82 24 38 49 32
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion .........c.ueveereererenerseiieiseineen 43% 41% 41% 46% 45% 36% 43% 45% 34% 43% 48%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or
ABC) ..ot e 40 35 38 43 45 33 37 42 38 39 56
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube) ......... 37 38 35 34 39 33 35 37 49 35 52
Online News WebSIteS........cocevveeieveeninirneinns 35 34 35 32 39 35 31 30 29 36 51
FOXNEWS......ocvmiicieeieineieeire i 27 26 27 28 15 14 44 30 23 26 30
CNN s 24 24 26 24 35 19 14 35 32 21 42
Your local NEWSPaPET ... 19 19 20 19 22 13 17 19 13 18 26
RAGIO ..o 16 22 19 20 13 14 21 19 21 16 22
MSNBC.......ooevieiieeeineeneieeie e 15 15 18 19 25 6 7 22 18 13 22
National NEeWSPaPErS..........crcuevreveveinieneereirennns 13 12 14 15 16 8 1 10 13 12 33
Other ..o 7 7 7 7 4 8 9 3 5 8 3
None of these — | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............... 5 6 5 5 3 17 4 10 4 4 5
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel............. 8% 11 12 8 17 40 5 30% 65
Jun-5 2023 7% 10 12 10 19 36 6 29% 65
May-21 2023 8% 12 13 8 17 36 6 32% 62
May-7 2023 8% 14 12 7 17 37 4 34% 62
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 10 7 16 52 4 21% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 7 9 10 17 43 11 18% 71
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 17 15 8 19 24 4 44% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 15 1 6 17 34 5 39% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 15 8 7 18 36 7 32% 61
Latest Data by Race White % 10 12 7 17 42 5 28% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 11% 7 18 17 17 30 1 35% 64
® CNNL...ooovrreccrer 5% 10 14 7 21 37 6 29% 65
Jun-5 2023 4% 9 10 12 22 35 7 24% 70
May-21 2023 5% 10 15 10 20 35 5 30% 65
May-7 2023 6% 11 12 10 20 35 6 29% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem % 14 20 9 24 22 4 41% 55
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 10 11 16 44 12 18% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 9 5 18 52 6 19% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 20 16 7 25 18 5 45% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 14 10 10 20 30 6 35% 59
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 13 6 20 42 6 25% 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 16 22 19 22 17 2 41% 58
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
¢ MSNBC.......oocooccrrrriinn 5% 8 11 9 18 43 7 23% 70
Jun-5 2023 4% 8 9 9 22 40 8 21% 71
May-21 2023 5% 9 12 9 19 40 7 26% 68
May-7 2023 6% 7 10 8 20 41 7 23% 69
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 10 13 13 20 29 7 32% 61
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 6 9 20 46 13 13% 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 9 5 14 58 6 17% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 1 14 1 20 27 8 34% 58
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 13 1 1 13 37 8 31% 61
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 10 8 17 48 7 20% 73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 13 14 16 19 26 6 33% 62
SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube).
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SeVEral iMES @ AAY .....cvueeriererecreierere sttt ees 31% 34% 30% 29% 48% 46% 26% 46%
ONCE @AY .oreveeerceieti ettt 13 1 13 15 9 13 13 14
A TEW tIMES @ WEEK ...ttt 17 20 14 15 17 17 18 14
A few times @ MONtN ... 5 5 6 5 5 7 5 8
RATEIY oottt 13 12 15 13 8 9 14 7
NBVET ...ttt 21 18 20 24 13 10 24 10
DONTKNOW ...ttt sttt esens * * 1 * 1 - * -

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-20 Jun-5 May-21 May-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day.........ccoccvvveveereenennns 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 10% 14% 9% 10% 12% 9%
One to two hours @ day .........ccoccvveuncrirerennnnnn: 21 22 21 20 22 21 20 16 17 22 18
Two to four hours @ day...........ceeeevvenienieneens 25 29 27 27 23 27 28 19 21 26 28
Four to six hours @ day..........ccocorvrerncrncrinenes 21 18 18 21 24 17 20 23 24 21 18
More than six hours @ day ...........ccccoveveerenennes 19 17 20 21 21 22 17 29 24 18 27
DONEKNOW ... 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 4 2 1 1
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than2 <2

None an hour hours hours HOURS

¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet or computer that is not for your job..] 5% 17 27 52 48%

Jun-52023 | 6% 16 28 50 50%

May-21 2023 | 4% 13 33 50 50%

May-7 2023 | 4% 16 29 50 50%

Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 17 26 54 46%

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 15 25 56 44%

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 17 29 47 53%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 14 22 62 38%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 16 19 62 38%

Latest Data by Race White 5% 17 28 50 50%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 27 25 45 55%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.

o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............
Jun-5 2023
May-21 2023
May-7 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,

FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... s
Jun-5 2023
May-21 2023
May-7 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Listening to AM OF FM radi0........ccccvvrrrrrrrmressiiceersreneesssssssssssessssseessssssssssssssessssseeeee
Jun-5 2023
May-21 2023
May-7 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

DAGE. What is your age?

<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
20% 17 24 39 61%
23% 23 24 30 70%
18% 20 25 37 63%
18% 21 24 38 62%
22% 16 24 39 61%
29% 23 22 26 74%
16% 17 25 42 58%
19% 19 17 45 55%
21% 22 25 33 67%
21% 15 25 39 61%
15% 26 38 22 78%
13% 27 30 30 70%
13% 27 29 31 69%
12% 26 30 32 68%
14% 27 28 30 70%
10% 24 32 34 66%
14% 21 28 37 63%
16% 33 27 24 76%
5% 20 25 50 50%
4% 17 35 44 56%
15% 29 30 26 74%
3% 31 28 38 62%
30% 42 20 9 91%
29% 42 21 9 91%
29% 42 19 9 91%
26% 40 23 11 89%
33% 40 19 8 92%
33% 42 16 9 91%
26% 43 22 9 91%
28% 32 27 13 87%
30% 38 18 14 86%
31% 42 19 8 92%
29% 51 16 4 96%
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccccevvvevvvevcvevevennnn. 47%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump ..........cocevvveenininnee 42
Voted for SOmeone elSe ..........ccoceveveevevevcveereieeeeereeeeenns 3
Did NOE VOB ... 8
1829 oot 16%
B0-44 .o e 26
B5BA oot 15
BG4 .ot 17
B0 ettt 26
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REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

VOL:

NOMHEASE ..o 18%
MIAWESLE ... 22
SOUN oo 39
WESE ...ttt 22
AMEN oottt 47%
A WOMAN......ociiiiiiieeeieee ettt en s 53
SElf-dESCrIDE. .....cecvevevevcrevccec et *
Black/African AMEriCan ..........cccccovveeirereeeeeecveeveenens 14%
White/CaucCasian ..............ccceeeuererereeeeeeeerereeeseseneans 76
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO .......cvuevrreereieceiereee e 12
Asian/Asian AMENICAN ..........cccoeeveverererereeeereresesesesennes 6
Pacific 1SIander ..........ccvvveeeciecccee s *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African ..........ccocevvvvvevvcercvevennen. *

55%
17
5
2
2
1
4
2
1
1
NICATAGUA ... vttt neen
Panama ..........coooveeeeccee e 1
Paraguay ........ccnerirenieencee s -
POIU ..ttt 1
SPAIN . 19
UTUGUAY oottt nees -
VENEZUEBIA.......oveveeeeeeecee e 1
Other COUNTTY ... 2
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......evvvvcveeceecece e *
The Caribbean.........ccooeeveieccceeeee e 12%
ATTICA .ottt 51
Central AMENICA......ccvcveveveieeeiceeeeeeeeee e 7
SOUth AMETICA .....vvvvvevcceeceeceeeesree s 5
Another region of the World .............cocovnrenieininininnee 2

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......ovvvvcvccccceeece et 30
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D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, L 26%
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries. 'F’,ﬁ'lfppmes ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 12
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Vietnam . mm— 7
Please select all that apply. KOTEB. ..ot 8
JAPAN ... 19
Pacific ISlands...........cccoveericeenicesceree e 6
ONBI e e 19
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE ......ocvvricte e
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 3%
completed? Graduated high SChOO ..........coevvvvirrierrenerercnene 30
' Attended technical or vocational school.......................... 8
Attended some college but no degree 17
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 9
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

GUNOWNER. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 10

Always voted for DEmOCrats..........c.couveuneeereenieneeneinennns 25%
Mostly voted for DEmOoCrats...........cocreveerervereerneenceneeneene 13
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
RePUDIICANS.......coceiveiieecre e

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 9
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.ccccoevvevvernierecunnnnn 12
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccccoveerevieieriiennns 21
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ...ccveviireierersieieiseie e 47%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....ccoureurererrereerneeneeneeneens 42
YES, ME .ttt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccocverieniieniininns 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
o T 85
YES (NET) o 15%
YES, 10 o 20%
Yes, someone in my household does ...........ccocovverieneene 11
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............. 6
o T 63
YES (NET) ottt 37%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ............cccoevevnnne. 40%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPITAL ..o 17

NONE Of thESE ... 17



Global Strategy Group 39538B June 2023 Navigator #2

Page 34/35

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

Less than $30,000..........ccorevviveereeseeceseees s
$30,000 - $49,999 .....
$50,000 - $59,999......
$60,000 - $74,999 .....
$75,000 - $99,999 .........

$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000 and above

MAITIEA ...
Not married but living with partner.................

Never married and not living with partner

Single, never married .........ccooeevevieieniiennns

Divorced or separated ...

City ..

Suburban area

Small
Rural

Very |

Somewhat liberal.......

tOWN o
QB

IDETAL....ocvceiieee e

Moderate ..........ccovevvnrnnee

Somewhat conservative ....

VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......covvererieieieieieesce s

LIBERAL (NET) coreeeeseeeseeeseeeseesserssesseesssessseeeen
CONSERVATIVE (NET)oreoreerserseeseseerssesseeesn

Yes, consider myself a progressive...........ccceveieirevennns

No, do not consider myself a progressive

Yes,

consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL ..ot

No, d

o not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL ..ottt
NOE SUME ..ottt

Employed full-ime ..o
Employed part-time ...

Not employed, but looking for work
Retired

53%

29
18

38%
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EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Self-employed/independent contractor..............ccocvevneen. 18%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 82
YES ottt 27%
NO et 73
WEAINY ... 1%
Upper middIe Class ..........ceverienienereriereeecseeseeneeeene 9
Middl Class.......c.vuerureeririeirceeirese s 34
WOrKING Class .......c..veeeiuiererieeiceneineiseesee i 31
Lower middIe Class.........coruriereruneinienerene e 18
LOW INCOME ..ottt 22
POOT ... s 11
None of these describe Me ..........cocvevverernvereinenininnenn. 1
Protestant/Christian ............ccccorrrirnnenesenees 44%
CathOlC.....veeeeeercee e 20
JEWISN.....oiie e 3
MUSEIM ©oee s 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ... 25
OFNBT bbb 7
YES oottt 40%
NO L.ttt 60
EVErY WEEK ... 20%
A few imes @ MONth ..o 9
About once a MONth ... 4
A few times @ YEar ..o 11
RATEIY ..o 23
NEVET ...t 33
Heterosexual or straight ...........cccocveveninicninieienes 88%
BISEXUAL .....cveirieiee s 6
Gay Or 18ShIaN ....c.cvevccerccec e 3
NON-DINAIY ..o *
TraNSGENAET .....ovcviierciie et *
OthET ...t 1



